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GIS documentation for the Archaeology Data Service 
 
Please fully document and record the GIS that you intend to submit to the ADS for archiving. The 
table below provides a template for generic information required for archiving GIS, examples are 
provided in greyed out italics below. Please be sure to also complete the accompanying document 
(GIS_file_metadata.doc) to provide us with a list of all layers within the project. 
 

Project Title Bosworth Battlefield Project 

Hardware: Windows PC 

Software: MapInfo Professional 8.5 

Date of Creation: 2004 - 2010 

Coverage 
Leicestershire townships of Upton, Sutton Cheney, Shenton, 
Stoke Golding, Higham on the Hill, Dadlington 
 

Author: 

Glenn Foard g.foard@hud.ac.uk; Anne Curry 
a.e.curry@soton.ac.uk; Peter Masters 
p.masters@cranfield.ac.uk  ; Tracey Partida 
partidat@aol.com ; David Hall hargravefields@aol.com ; 
Mark Page mrp15@leicester.ac.uk ; Rodney Burton 
rodney.burton@luukku.com ; University of Birmingham 
(Benjamin Grearey b.r.gearey@bham.ac.uk ); University of 
Bradford (Graeme Swindles now 
G.T.Swindles@Leeds.ac.uk) ; Richard Knox, Leicestershire 
County Council Richard.Knox@lcc.gov.uk Barrie Cox 
barriehcox@btinternet.com  
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Data Sources:  

Datasets derived from historic maps including estate, tithe and 
enclosure; documentary sources such as surveys, terriers and 
schedules; Ordnance Survey 2” Surveyors Drawings from 1810s; 
Ordnance Survey 1st edition 1:10560 registered to OS MasterMap; 
HER digital data; fieldwalking by David Hall; GPS data from metal 
detecting survey; digitising. 
 
Geology from BGS digital data 
Soils from NATMAP vector data 
Relief from OS Landform Profile DTM and NextMapBritain from 
Getmapping. 
Ridge and furrow and settlement earthworks from NMR and LCC 
vertical air photos 

Projection: British National Grid 

Scale of data capture: Various 

Scale of data storage: Various 

Assessment of data quality: Data provided by third parties – see data sources above – has not 
been validated by the project 

Method of original data 
capture: Digitisation within MapInfo. 

Purpose of data creation:  A study of Bosworth battlefield 

Ownership Leicestershire County Council 
The Battlefields Trust 
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Comments  
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